whole, and the terms of the ITC Subscription Agreement are fair and reasonable as far as the ITC Shareholders are concerned.

11

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF HANNY

Set out below are the shareholding structures of Hanny (i) as at the date of this announcement and immediately upon completion
of the Subscription; (ii) upon full conversion of the Existing Hanny Bonds by ITC and Dr. Chan; (iii) upon full conversion of the
Existing Hanny Bonds by ITC and Dr. Chan and upon full conversion of the Hanny Notes; (iv) upon full conversion of the
Existing Hanny Bonds by ITC and Dr. Chan and upon full conversion of the ITC Subscriber Notes only; and (v) upon full
conversion of the ITC Subscriber Notes only, assuming no other changes to the share capital of Hanny.

Upon full
conversion

Upon full of the Existing
conversion of Hanny Bonds by ITC

the Existing Hanny and Dr. Chan
Bonds by ITC and upon full Upon full

As at the date of Upon full conversion and Dr. Chan conversion conversion
this announcement of the Existing and upon full of the ITC of the ITC

and immediately Hanny Bonds by ITC conversion of Subscriber Subscriber
upon Completion and Dr. Chan the Hanny Notes Notes only Notes only
Hanny Shares % Hanny Shares % Hanny Shares % Hanny Shares % Hanny Shares %

ITC (Note 1) 57,614,951 23.31 68,277,871 26.45 215,336,694 38.99 215,336,694 53.14 204,673,774 51.91
Dr. Chan (Notes 1, 2 & 3) 1,600,000 0.65 1,915,756 0.74 1,915,756 0.35 1,915,756 0.47 1,600,000 0.41
Mr. Chan Kwok Hung

(Note 3) 1,600,000 0.65 1,600,000 0.62 1,600,000 0.29 1,600,000 0.40 1,600,000 0.41
Mr. Cheung Hon Kit

(Note 3) 6 – 6 – 6 – 6 – 6 –
Hon. Shek Lai Him,

Abraham (Note 3) 32 – 32 – 32 – 32 – 32 –
Other Concert Party (Note 4) 52,000 0.02 52,000 0.02 52,000 0.01 52,000 0.01 52,000 0.01

ITC Parties (Note 5) 60,866,989 24.63 71,845,665 27.83 218,904,488 39.64 218,904,488 54.02 207,925,812 52.74
Dr. Yap, Allan (Note 2) 1,600,000 0.65 1,600,000 0.62 1,600,000 0.29 1,600,000 0.40 1,600,000 0.41
Mr. Lui Siu Tsuen,

Richard (Note 2) 3,350,000 1.35 3,350,000 1.30 3,350,000 0.61 3,350,000 0.82 3,350,000 0.85
Stark Funds – – – – 127,450,979 23.07 – – – –

Evolution – – – – 19,607,843 3.55 – – – –
Other public Hanny

Shareholders 181,362,641 73.37 181,362,641 70.25 181,362,641 32.84 181,362,641 44.76 181,362,641 46.00
Total public Hanny

Shareholders 181,362,641 73.37 181,362,641 70.25 200,970,484 36.39 181,362,641 44.76 181,362,641 46.00

Total 247,179,630 100.00 258,158,306 100.00 552,275,951 100.00 405,217,129 100.00 394,238,453 100.00

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, ITC, through its indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries, Famex Investment Limited and Hollyfield Group Limited, is
beneficially interested in 57,614,951 Hanny Shares. ITC, through Hollyfield Group Limited, also holds the Existing Hanny Bonds with face value of
HK$95,966,280. Upon conversion of such Existing Hanny Bonds at the initial conversion price of HK$9.0 per Hanny Share, 10,662,920 Hanny Shares
will be issued to Hollyfield Group Limited. Dr. Chan holds the Existing Hanny Bonds with face value of HK$2,841,810. Upon conversion of such
Existing Hanny Bonds at the initial conversion price of HK$9.0 per Hanny Share, 315,756 Hanny Shares will be issued to Dr. Chan.